# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Beth Ann Correa			02/14/2011		
Michelle Harnish			01/06/2011		
Deborah L. Watson			01/06/2011		
Laurie Welborn			01/06/2011		
Trevour Kelleher			01/06/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:		GLOBAL BRANDS LLC			
Street Address:	Three Lakes Dri				
City:	Northfield				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	60093	ILLINOIS			
<u></u>					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
Property T	уре	Number 380167			
[[	уре				
Property T	уре 29				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	ype 29	380167			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype 29 29 E DATA (860)286-0	115			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype 29 29 E DATA (860)286-0	380167 115 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i>	ype 29 29 E DATA (860)286-0 be sent via US Ma 860-286-29	380167 115 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone:	ype 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	380167 115 <i>fil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 029			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will o</i> Phone: Email:	ype 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	380167 115 <i>fil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 029 ©cantorcolburn.com COLBURN LLP			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	ype 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	380167 115 <i>nil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 029 ⊋cantorcolburn.com COLBURN LLP Street			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ype 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	380167 115 <i>nil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 029 ⊋cantorcolburn.com COLBURN LLP Street			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype 29   E DATA (860)286-0   be sent via US Ma 860-286-29   jmccallum@ 9   :: CANTOR (C   20 Church 22nd Floor   Hartford, C	380167 115 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 029 @cantorcolburn.com COLBURN LLP Street			

Total Attachments: 6	
source=49A6751#page1.tif	
source=49A6751#page2.tif	
source=49A6751#page3.tif	
source=49A6751#page4.tif	
source=49A6751#page5.tif	
source=49A6751#page6.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, **Beth Ann Correa** of 23 Washington Avenue, Morristown, in the County of Morris, State of New Jersey 07960, **Michelle Harnish** of 29 Tomahawk Trail, Sparta, in the County of Sussex, State of New Jersey 07871, **Deborah L. Watson** of 2A Dickens Place, Haskell, in the County of Passaic, State of New Jersey 07420, **Laurie Welborn** of 10 Lake View Drive, Andover, in the County of Sussex, State of New Jersey 07821, and **Trevour Kelleher** of 26 Fairway Trail, Sparta, in the County of Sussex, State of New Jersey 07871; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvement(s) in:

#### LOZENGE

these invention(s) being further identified by Attorney Docket Number **CDS0250US**;

AND WHEREAS, **KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC** (hereinafter referred to as "KRAFT FOODS"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, IL 60093, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto KRAFT FOODS, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and including all design, utility, revival, refiling, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, and reissue application(s) therefore; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) that may be issued upon any of said application(s) to KRAFT FOODS for the sole use and behoof of KRAFT FOODS, its successors and assigns.

We hereby warrant and covenant that we have the full and unencumbered right to sell, transfer, and assign, the interests hereby sold, transferred, and assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

We further covenant and agree that we, upon the request and at the expense of the KRAFT FOODS, its successors or assigns, will fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign application(s) and patent(s) issuing thereon, including execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said invention(s) and improvement(s), communicate to the KRAFT FOODS all facts known me relating to such invention(s) and improvement(s) and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by KRAFT FOODS, or its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such invention(s) and improvement(s) in KRAFT

1 of 6

#### PATENT REEL: 025932 FRAME: 0495

FOODS, and in particular to perfect title to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s).

We declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

We hereby grant KRAFT FOODS and the firm of Cantor Colburn LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the state of New York.

114/11 Date:

)

)

) ss.:

L.S.

Beth Ann Correa

State of

County of

, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and day of

for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Beth Ann Correa, known or satisfactorily proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribed to this instrument. who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Date

Notary Public

Natory

My Commission Expires:

Commission # 2206103 Public. State of New Jersey My Commission Expires

September 30, 2012

-	1.	1.	
Date:	0		

Michille Harrish L.S.

Michelle Harni

State of PJ ) ) ss.: County of MOTS ) On this Cay of The

\_\_\_\_\_, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and

for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Michelle Harnish, known or satisfactorily proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribed to this instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

10-1

Date

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

LEANN E. DAWES Commission # 2206103 Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

Date: $\frac{1}{6}$	<u>Ahhhr</u> L.S. Deborah L. Watson
State of NJ )	
) ss.: County of $PO(\Gamma S)$	
On this 6 day of TA	, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the State and County aforesaid, personal	lly appeared Deborah L. Watson, known or
satisfactorily proven to me to be the person	of whose name is subscribed to this instrument,

who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Date

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

LÉANN E. DAWES Commission # 2206103 Natary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

L.S.

Date: 6th January 2011

) ss.:

Laurie Welborn

State of )

County of MORIS

On this 4 day of 3\_\_\_\_\_, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Laurie Welborn, known or

satisfactorily proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribed to this instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Date

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LEANN E. DAWES Commission # 2206103 Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

Date: 6 Januar 2011 L.S. Trevour Kelleher
Trevour Kenener
State of VJ )
) ss.:
) ss.: County of MOCTUS)
On this day of, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Trevour Kelleher, known or
satisfactorily proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribed to this instrument
who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

1-10-11 Date

**RECORDED: 03/10/2011** 

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

(maxing)	LEANN E. DAWES
101000	Commission # 2206103
100000	Notary Public, State of New Jersey
	My Commission Expires
	September 30, 2012

6 of 6